
Principle of Operation:

The “AE” self-sealing (modified Bridgman) pressure 
vessel utilizes the Bridgman Principle of “unsupported 
area.” The AE closure significantly improves the 
original Bridgman concept by utilizing an all-metal 
seal configuration. This not only permits very high 
temperatures, but also facilitates opening and closing 
the vessel.

It works by harnessing the internal vessel pressure to 
reinforce the seal; the higher the pressure (within rated 
limits), the tighter the seal.

AE Closure 
Pressure Vessels

Volumes:	 100ml to 2000ml

Maximum Allowable 	 10,500 to 30,000 psi @ 100ºF
Working Pressure:	 (724 to 2070 bar @ 37.8ºC)

Material of Construction: 	 316 Stainless Steel, Alloy Steel, A-286

Features and Options:

	 • ASME Code stamp, CRN registration, PED 

	 • Consult factory to discuss special requirements

	 • Different connections available

	 • Other materials of construction

	 • Heaters

	 • Stands 

	 • MagneDrive® (see Agitation: Bulletin AG-SG)

	 • Controls (see Instrumentation: Bulletin IN-SG)

	 • Valves, Fittings and Tubing (see Autoclave.com)
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liter configuration

Specifications and Part Numbers:

Model 
Drawing #

Nominal 
Capacity

Dimensions: inches (mm)

ID OD IL OAL

AE 0010
30-2555 100 ml 1.25

(32)
2.50
(64)

5.00
(127)

13.75
(349)

AE 0025
30-2556 250 ml 1.25

(32)
2.50
(64)

12.54
(319)

21.30
(541)

AE 0050
30-2523 500 ml 2.00

(51)
4.00
(102)

10.00
(254)

18.20
(462)

AE 0100
30-2524 1000 ml 3.00

(76)
6.00
(152)

9.00
(229)

20.00
(508)

AE 0200
30-2525 2000 ml 3.00

(76)
6.00
(152)

18.00
(457)

29.00
(737)



Ordering Guide: 
 
Typical catalog number example:  AE0010SS11 (catalog number is created based on customer selection of product parameters, see below for example)

AE 0010 SS 11
Vessel Type Capacity in ml Material Pressure - psi (bar)

AE = AE Vessel 

0010 = 100ml
0025 = 250ml
0050 = 500ml
0100 = 1000ml
0200 = 2000ml

SS = 316 Stainless Steel
AS = A-286 Stainless Steel
SL = Alloy Steel (SA723)

10 = 10,500 (724)
11 = 11,000 (758)
29 = 28,800 (1986)
30 = 30,000 (2069)

Maximum Allowable Working Pressure (Design Pressure) vs. Temperature Rating:

Material 
(Body, Cover 

and Seal Ring)
Size

Order #
Suffix

ºF 
(ºC)

-20 to -100º
(-29 to 37.8º)

150º 
(66º)

200º 
(93º)

250º 
(121º)

300º 
(149º)

350º 
(177º)

400º 
(204º)

450º 
(232º)

500º 
(260º)

550º 
(288º)

600º 
(316º)

Type 
316 SS

100 ml 
250 ml 
500 ml

Add 
SS 11

psi
(bar)

11,000 11,000 10,950 10,900 10,850 10,750 10,650 10,600 10,500 10,250 10,000

(758) (758) (755) (752) (748) (741) (734) (731) (724) (707) (689)

1000 ml
2000 ml

Add 
SS 10

psi
(bar)

10,500 10,500 10,500 10,450 10,300 10,250 10,050 10,025 10,000 10,000 10,000

(724) (724) (724) (721) (710) (707) (693) (691) (689) (689) (689)

A-286 All
Sizes

Add 
AS 29

psi
(bar)

28,800 28,500 28,450 28,200 27,850 27,350 26,500 25,700 25,200 24,700 24,350

(1986) (1966) (1962) (1945) (1921) (1886) (1828) (1772) (1738) (1703) (1679)

Alloy Steel All
Sizes

Add 
SL 30

psi
(bar)

30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000

(2069) (2069) (2069) (2069) (2069) (2069) (2069) (2069) (2069) (2069) (2069)

 
Material 

(Body, Cover 
and Seal Ring)

Size
Order #
Suffix

ºF 
(ºC)

650º 
(343º)

700º 
(371º)

750º 
(399º)

800º 
(427º)

850º 
(454º)

900º 
(482º)

950º 
(204º)

1000º 
(538º)

1050º 
(566º)

1100º 
(593º)

1150º 
(621º)

1200º 
(649º)

Type 
316 SS

100 ml 
250 ml 
500 ml

Add 
SS 11

psi
(bar)

9,650 9,500 9,400 9,300 9,250 9,200 9,000* 8,850* 8,450* 7,800* 6,800* 4,400*
(665) (655) (648) (641) (638) (634) (621) (610) (583) (538) (469) (303)

1000 ml
2000 ml

Add 
SS 10

psi
(bar)

9,650 9,500 9,400 9,300 9,250 9,200 9,000* 8,850* 8,450* 7,800* 6,800* 4,400*
(665) (655) (648) (641) (638) (634) (621) (610) (583) (538) (469) (303)

A-286 All
Sizes

Add 
AS 29

psi
(bar)

24,000 23,800 23,650 23,300 23,000 22,600 22,000 21,650 21,150 20,750 20,000 19,400

(1655) (1641) (1631) (1607) (1586) (1559) (1517) (1493) (1459) (1431) (1379) (1338)

Alloy Steel All
Sizes

Add 
SL 30

psi
(bar)

30,000 30,000 23,650 22,800 21,500 20,000
 Alloy Steel maximum 900ºF (482ºC)

(2069) (2069) (1631) (1572) (1483) (1379)

Maximum Recommended Operating Pressure (MROP) varies based on gauge, transducer, and rupture disk selection. 
* For operation above 900ºF (482ºC), A-286 Main Nut must be used. 

WARNING
FAILURE, IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS AND/OR SYSTEMS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR  RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.

This document and other information from Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide product and/or system options for further investigation by users having technical expertise. 
It is important that you analyze all aspects of your application and review the information concerning the product or system in the current product catalog. Due to the variety of operating conditions and applications for 
these products or systems, the user, through its own analysis and testing, is solely responsible for making the final selection of the products and systems and assuring that all performance, safety and warning require-
ments of the application are met. The products described herein, including without limitation, product features, specifications, designs, availability and pricing, are subject to change by Parker Hannifin Corporation and 

its subsidiaries at any time without notice.

Offer of Sale
The items described in this document are available for sale by Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries or its authorized distributors. Any sale contract entered by Parker will be

governed by the provisions stated in Parker's standard terms and conditions of sale (copy available upon request).

Instrumentation Products Division
Autoclave Engineers Operation
8325 Hessinger Drive
Erie, PA 16509-4679
Tel: 814 860 5700 • Fax: 814 860 5718
www.AutoclaveEngineers.com

Caution! Do not mix or interchange component parts or tubing with those of other 
manufacturers. Doing so is unsafe and will void warranty.

Caution! Parker Autoclave Engineers Valves, Fittings, and Tools are not designed to 
interface with common commercial instrument tubing and are designed to only connect 
with tubing manufactured to Parker Autoclave Engineers AES specifications. Failure to do 
so is unsafe and will void warranty.

Bulletin PV-AE
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