AE Closure Pressure Vessels

Volumes:

Maximum Allowable Working Pressure: 100ml to 2000ml 10,500 to 30,000 psi @ 100°F (724 to 2070 bar @ 37.8°C) 316 Stainless Steel, Alloy Steel, A-286

Material of Construction: 316 Stainless Steel, Alloy Steel

Principle of Operation:

The "AE" self-sealing (modified Bridgman) pressure vessel utilizes the Bridgman Principle of "unsupported area." The AE closure significantly improves the original Bridgman concept by utilizing an all-metal seal configuration. This not only permits very high temperatures, but also facilitates opening and closing the vessel.

It works by harnessing the internal vessel pressure to reinforce the seal; the higher the pressure (within rated limits), the tighter the seal.

Features and Options:

- ASME Code stamp, CRN registration, PED
- Consult factory to discuss special requirements
- Different connections available
- Other materials of construction
- Heaters
- Stands
- MagneDrive® (see Agitation: Bulletin AG-SG)
- Controls (see Instrumentation: Bulletin IN-SG)
- Valves, Fittings and Tubing (see Autoclave.com)

	Model Drawing #	Nominal	Dimensions: inches (mm)								
		Capacity	ID	OD	IL	OAL					
	AE 0010 30-2555	100 ml	1.25 (32)	2.50 (64)	5.00 (127)	13.75 (349)					
	AE 0025 30-2556	250 ml	1.25 (32)	2.50 (64)	12.54 (319)	21.30 (541)					
	AE 0050 30-2523	500 ml	2.00 (51)	4.00 (102)	10.00 (254)	18.20 (462)					
	AE 0100 30-2524	1000 ml	3.00 (76)	6.00 (152)	9.00 (229)	20.00 (508)					
	AE 0200 30-2525	2000 ml	3.00 (76)	6.00 (152)	18.00 (457)	29.00 (737)					







ENGINEERING YOUR SUCCESS.

Specifications and Part Numbers:

Maximum Allowable Working Pressure (Design Pressure) vs. Temperature Rating:

Material (Body, Cover and Seal Ring)	Size	Order # Suffix	°F (°C)	-20 to -100° (-29 to 37.8°)	150° (66°)	200° (93°)	250° (121°)	300° (149°)	350° (177°)	400° (204°)	450° (232°)	500° (260°)	550° (288°)	600° (316°)
	100 ml	00 ml Add 50 ml SS 11 00 ml	psi (bar)	11,000	11,000	10,950	10,900	10,850	10,750	10,650	10,600	10,500	10,250	10,000
Туре	500 ml			(758)	(758)	(755)	(752)	(748)	(741)	(734)	(731)	(724)	(707)	(689)
316 SS	1000 ml	Add	psi	10,500	10,500	10,500	10,450	10,300	10,250	10,050	10,025	10,000	10,000	10,000
	2000 ml	SS 10	(bar)	(724)	(724)	(724)	(721)	(710)	(707)	(693)	(691)	(689)	(689)	(689)
A 296	All	Add	psi	28,800	28,500	28,450	28,200	27,850	27,350	26,500	25,700	25,200	24,700	24,350
A-200	Sizes	Sizes AS 29	(bar)	(1986)	(1966)	(1962)	(1945)	(1921)	(1886)	(1828)	(1772)	(1738)	(1703)	(1679)
Allow Stool	All Sizes	All Add izes SL 30	psi (bar)	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000
Alloy Steel				(2069)	(2069)	(2069)	(2069)	(2069)	(2069)	(2069)	(2069)	(2069)	(2069)	(2069)

Material (Body, Cover and Seal Ring)	Size	Order # Suffix	°F (°C)	650° (343°)	700° (371°)	750° (399°)	800° (427°)	850° (454°)	900° (482°)	950° (204°)	1000° (538°)	1050° (566°)	1100° (593°)	1150° (621°)	1200° (649°)		
	100 ml	Add SS 11	psi (bar)	9,650	9,500	9,400	9,300	9,250	9,200	9,000*	8,850*	8,450*	7,800*	6,800*	4,400*		
Туре	500 ml			(665)	(655)	(648)	(641)	(638)	(634)	(621)	(610)	(583)	(538)	(469)	(303)		
316 SS	1000 ml	Add	psi (bar)	9,650	9,500	9,400	9,300	9,250	9,200	9,000*	8,850*	8,450*	7,800*	6,800*	4,400*		
	2000 ml	SS 10		(665)	(655)	(648)	(641)	(638)	(634)	(621)	(610)	(583)	(538)	(469)	(303)		
A 000	All	All Add Sizes AS 29	Add	Add ps	psi	24,000	23,800	23,650	23,300	23,000	22,600	22,000	21,650	21,150	20,750	20,000	19,400
A-200	Sizes		9 (bar)	(1655)	(1641)	(1631)	(1607)	(1586)	(1559)	(1517)	(1493)	(1459)	(1431)	(1379)	(1338)		
Allow Steel	All	Add SL 30	psi (bar)	30,000	30,000	23,650	22,800	21,500	20,000								
Alloy Steel	Sizes			(2069)	(2069)	(1631)	(1572)	(1483)	(1379)	Alloy Steel maximum 900°F (482°C)							

Maximum Recommended Operating Pressure (MROP) varies based on gauge, transducer, and rupture disk selection.

* For operation above 900°F (482°C), A-286 Main Nut must be used.

Ordering Guide:

Typical catalog number example: AE0010SS11 (catalog number is created based on customer selection of product parameters, see below for example)									
AE	0010	SS	11						
Vessel Type	Capacity in ml	Material	Pressure - psi (bar)						
AE = AE Vessel	0010 = 100ml 0025 = 250ml 0050 = 500ml 0100 = 1000ml 0200 = 2000ml	SS = 316 Stainless Steel AS = A-286 Stainless Steel SL = Alloy Steel (SA723)	10 = 10,500 (724) 11 = 11,000 (758) 29 = 28,800 (1986) 30 = 30,000 (2069)						

WARNING

FAILURE, IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS AND/OR SYSTEMS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.

This document and other information from Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide product and/or system options for further investigation by users having technical expertise. It is important that you analyze all aspects of your application and review the information concerning the product or system in the current product catalog. Due to the variety of operating conditions and applications for these products or systems, the user, through its own analysis and testing, is solely responsible for making the final selection of the products and systems and assuring that all performance, safety and warning requirements of the applications, designs, availability and pricing, are subject to change by Parker Hannifin Corporation and its subsidiaries at any time without notice.

Offer of Sale

The items described in this document are available for sale by Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries or its authorized distributors. Any sale contract entered by Parker will be governed by the provisions stated in Parker's standard terms and conditions of sale (copy available upon request).

©2015 Parker Hannifin Corporation | Autoclave Engineers is a registered trademark of the Parker Hannifin Corporation



Caution! Do not mix or interchange component parts or tubing with those of other manufacturers. Doing so is unsafe and will void warranty.

Caution! Parker Autoclave Engineers Valves, Fittings, and Tools are not designed to interface with common commercial instrument tubing and are designed to only connect with tubing manufactured to Parker Autoclave Engineers AES specifications. Failure to do so is unsafe and will void warranty.

06-0005SE

Instrumentation Products Division Autoclave Engineers Operation 8325 Hessinger Drive Erie, PA 16509-4679 Tel: 814 860 5700 • Fax: 814 860 5718 www.AutoclaveEngineers.com

Bulletin PV-AE

December2015

ENGINEERING YOUR SUCCESS.